

<b>Product Name:</b>	Kiddylicious Crispy Tiddlers Raspberry		
<b>Version:</b>	3		
<b>Date:</b>	1/7/2022		
<b>Product Details</b>			
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	UK	<b>Shelf Life:</b>	14 months
<b>Declared Net Weight:</b>	12g e or 48g (4 x 12g e)	<b>Countries Sold:</b>	UK
<b>Tariff Code:</b>			
<b>Single Barcode:</b>	5060040259207	<b>Packaging Code (Inner):</b>	UKPS-0017
<b>Multi Barcode:</b>	5060040254813	<b>Packaging Code (Multi):</b>	UKPS-0016
<b>Case Barcode (Single):</b>	5060040259306	<b>Packaging Code (Case Single):</b>	UKPS-0018
<b>Case Barcode (Multi):</b>	5060040254912	<b>Packaging Code (Case Multi):</b>	UKPS-0024
<b>Ingredients</b>			
<b>Legal Name:</b>	Raspberry and apple juice concentrate with apple puree mixed with puffed rice		
<b>Ingredients List:</b>	Apple (juice & purée concentrate) (87%), puffed rice (8%), raspberry juice concentrate, natural raspberry flavouring, natural colour from purple carrot juice concentrate, gelling agent: pectin, citrus fibre. An average of 657g of apple and 16g of raspberry have been used to prepare 100g of Raspberry Crispy Tiddlers		
<b>Allergens:</b>	None		
<b>Claims and Disclaimers</b>			
<b>Allergen Claims:</b>	Gluten Free, Suitable for Coeliacs, Suitable for dairy intolerant, No gluten, dairy, nuts or egg		
<b>Nutritional/Ingredients:</b>	No artificial additives, 1 of 5 a day, Vegetarians, No added salt, No artificial flavours or colours. No added preservatives		
<b>Other:</b>	n/a		
<b>Age:</b>	12 months		
<b>MAP Packaging</b>			
<b>Packaged in a Protective Atmosphere:</b>	Yes		
<b>Recyclability</b>			
<b>Country Specific:</b>	OPRL: Bag (don't recycle), Box (recycle)		
<b>Lotus Message:</b>	n/a		
<b>Date Coding Format</b>			
<b>Sachet:</b>	Best Before End: MM/YYYY		
<b>Box/Multibag:</b>	Best Before End: MM/YYYY		
<b>SRP:</b>	Best Before End: MM/YYYY		
<b>Pack Dimensions</b>			
<b>Sachet:</b>			
<b>Box/Multibag:</b>			
<b>SRP:</b>			
<b>Nutritional Information</b>			
	<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per 12g pack</b>	
<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	1428	171	
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	337	40	
<b>Fat (g)</b>	1.8	0.2	

of which saturates (g)	0.2	0.02
Carbohydrate (g)	73	8.8
of which sugars (g)	63	7.6
Fibre (g)	6.1	0.7
Protein (g)	1.6	0.2
Salt (g)	0.24	0.03

### Labelling



### Version History

Date	Version No.	Amendments	Author
10/26/2020	1	New pack copy template	Bronwen Chatman
22/02/2021	2	Updated country of origin	Bronwen Chatman
1/7/2022	3	Updated pack copy template Corrected shelf life Updated logo	Bronwen Chatman